Mobile Air Monitoring Vans - Summary of Survey Results
(LOD = limit of detection; ppb = parts per billion)

Date

Survey Location

Reported Start
Time

Reported End Time

S02 (ppb)

Benzene (ppb)

Toluene (ppb)

Xylenes/Ethylbenzene (ppb)

Styrene (ppb)

1,3-Butadiene (ppb)

H2S (ppb)

Max

LoD

Min

Max

LoD

Min Max

LoD

Min Max LoD

Min Max LoD

Min Max LoD

Max

LoD

10/11/2020

Started at the intersection of
2nd Ave and 19th St. Drove
SW on 19th St until Stilwell

Blvd, left on Stilwell Blvd, left

on 18th St to Liberty Ave.

8:52

9:11

0.2

2.4

2.0

0.1 8.7

2.0

0.0 4.1 3.0

0.1 0.8 2.0

0.0 0.7 2.0

10/11/2020

Started at the intersection of
2nd Ave and 19th St. Drove
SW on 19th St until Stilwell

Blvd, left on Stilwell Blvd, left

on 18th St to Liberty Ave.

8:52

9:11

0.0

6.4

5.0

10/11/2020

Crossover between
eastbound and westbound
TX Hwy 87 to TX Hwy 87 and
Atlantic Road.

10:05

10:23

0.2

2.4

2.0

0.1 14

2.0

0.1 0.9 3.0

0.1 0.8 2.0

0.0 2.2 2.0

10/11/2020

Crossover between
eastbound and westbound
TX Hwy 87 to TX Hwy 87 and
Atlantic Road.

10:05

10:23

15

10.2

5.0

10/11/2020

Started at intersection of
Sycamore St and Fulton Ave.
Surveyed in Charllton-Pollard

neighborhood, Beaumont,

Texas

11:56

12:20

0.1

2.0

0.0 33

2.0

0.0 19 3.0

0.0 0.9 2.0

0.0 0.7 2.0

10/11/2020

Started at intersection of
Sycamore St and Fulton Ave.
Surveyed in Charllton-Pollard

neighborhood, Beaumont,

Texas

11:56

12:20

0.5

10.7

5.0

10/11/2020

Started at intersection of Old
US 90 and George R Brown
Rd and surveyed the area,

Beaumont, Texas

13:43

14:20

0.0

2.0

0.0 14

2.0

0.0 1.6 3.0

0.0 0.9 2.0

0.0 0.3 2.0

10/11/2020

Started at intersection of Old
US 90 and George R Brown
Rd and surveyed the area,

Beaumont, Texas

13:43

14:20

0.0

7.5

5.0




