Mobile Air Monitoring Vans - Summary of Survey Results

(LOD = limit of detection; ppb = parts per billion)

	(LOD – Inflict of detection, ppb – parts per billion)																							
	Reported Start			SO2 (ppb)			Benzene (ppb)			Toluene (ppb)			Xylenes/Ethylbenzene (ppb)			Styrene (ppb)			1,3-Butadiene (ppb)			H2S (ppb)		
Date	Survey Location	Time	Reported End Time	Min	Max	LOD	Min	Max	LOD	Min	Max	LOD	Min	Max	LOD	Min	Max	LOD	Min	Max	LOD	Min	Max	LOD
Date	,	Time	Reported Ella Tille	141111	IVIAX	LOD	IVIIII	IVIAA	LOD	IVIIII	IVIAA	LOD	IVIIII	IVIAA	LOD	IVIIII	IVIGA	LOD	IVIIII	IVIAX	LOD	IVIIII	IVIAA	LOD
10/11/2020	Started at the intersection of 2nd Ave and 19th St. Drove SW on 19th St until Stilwell Blvd, left on Stilwell Blvd, left on 18th St to Liberty Ave.	8:52	9:11				0.2	2.4	2.0	0.1	8.7	2.0	0.0	4.1	3.0	0.1	0.8	2.0	0.0	0.7	2.0			
10/11/2020	Started at the intersection of 2nd Ave and 19th St. Drove SW on 19th St until Stilwell Blvd, left on Stilwell Blvd, left on 18th St to Liberty Ave.	8:52	9:11		1												-					0.0	6.4	5.0
10/11/2020	Crossover between eastbound and westbound TX Hwy 87 to TX Hwy 87 and Atlantic Road.	10:05	10:23		=	ı	0.2	2.4	2.0	0.1	1.4	2.0	0.1	0.9	3.0	0.1	0.8	2.0	0.0	2.2	2.0	ł		=
10/11/2020	Crossover between eastbound and westbound TX Hwy 87 to TX Hwy 87 and Atlantic Road.	10:05	10:23		1	-	-								-		-	-				1.5	10.2	5.0
10/11/2020	Started at intersection of Sycamore St and Fulton Ave. Surveyed in Charllton-Pollard neighborhood, Beaumont, Texas	11:56	12:20				0.1	1.9	2.0	0.0	3.3	2.0	0.0	1.9	3.0	0.0	0.9	2.0	0.0	0.7	2.0			-
10/11/2020	Started at intersection of Sycamore St and Fulton Ave. Surveyed in Charllton-Pollard neighborhood, Beaumont, Texas	11:56	12:20																			0.5	10.7	5.0
10/11/2020	Started at intersection of Old US 90 and George R Brown Rd and surveyed the area, Beaumont, Texas	13:43	14:20			ŧ	0.0	1.6	2.0	0.0	1.4	2.0	0.0	1.6	3.0	0.0	0.9	2.0	0.0	0.3	2.0			
10/11/2020	Started at intersection of Old US 90 and George R Brown Rd and surveyed the area, Beaumont, Texas	13:43	14:20																			0.0	7.5	5.0